
Academic year 2023/2024Université Grenoble Alpes

Important notice : A single copy of the transcript will be delivered. No replacement document will be issued.

Dean of the Pharmacy department
Done in Grenoble, 11 march 2024

Michel SEVE1 1Page : /

Session 1
TRANSCRIPT

TRINH The Chuong

SEMESTRE 9

Student ID : 12318034
Date of birth : 21 janvier 2000

INE : 223363469ja
(VIETNAM)VINH LONG

Admitted 2/12   17.188 20/

Program :

Admission results :  

Result SessionAdditional
points

Grade/Grading 
Scale

12318034

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

S1 2023/24

SEMESTRE 9

Application of AI for healthcare

Artificial intelligence for OMICS

Computer-based medicine for Chronic diseases - 
Summer school
TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF INFECTIOUS 
DISEASES
Ethical and societal aspects of artificial intelligence

LANGUE

Methods and means for biohealth research

CC Application of AI for Healthcare

CT Application of AI for Healthcare

Continuous assessment

CC ETHICAL AND SOCIETAL ASPECTS OF AI

CT ETHICAL AND SOCIETAL ASPECTS OF AI

CC TOOL FOR RESEARCH

RAP TOOL FOR RESEARCH

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

   17.188

   17.2

   20

   16

   18.563

   18.563

   17.4

   19

   15.533

   16

   15.333

   13.5

   17.36

   19.6

   16.4

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Value of 
credits Courses

30

3

6

6

3

3

3

6

If admitted, European credits are delivered.

30


