Université Grenoble Alpes Academic year 2023/2024



**TRANSCRIPT** 

## Session 1

TRINH The Chuong

Student ID : INE:

Date of birth: VINH LONG (VIETNAM)

Program: SEMESTRE 9

Value of credits	Courses	Grade/Grading Scale	Additional points	Result	Session
30	SEMESTRE 9	17.188 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
3	Application of AI for healthcare	17.2 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
	CC Application of AI for Healthcare	20 / 20			S1 2023/24
	CT Application of AI for Healthcare	16 / 20			S1 2023/24
6	Artificial intelligence for OMICS	18.563 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
	Continuous assessment	18.563 / 20			S1 2023/24
6	Computer-based medicine for Chronic diseases - Summer school	17.4 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
3	TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES	19 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
3	Ethical and societal aspects of artificial intelligence	15.533 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
	CC ETHICAL AND SOCIETAL ASPECTS OF AI	16 / 20			S1 2023/24
	CT ETHICAL AND SOCIETAL ASPECTS OF AI	15.333 / 20			S1 2023/24
3	LANGUE	13.5 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
6	Methods and means for biohealth research	17.36 / 20		Admitted	S1 2023/24
	CC TOOL FOR RESEARCH	19.6 / 20			S1 2023/24
	RAP TOOL FOR RESEARCH	16.4 / 20			S1 2023/24

2/12 30 Admission results : 17.188 / 20 Admitted

If admitted, European credits are delivered.

Page: 1 / 1

Done in Grenoble, 11 march 2024 Dean of the Pharmacy department

Michel SEVE

Important notice: A single copy of the transcript will be delivered. No replacement document will be issued.